

## City of Oakland

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-0408	Version: 3	Name:	Purchase Of 5818 International Boulevard			
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Consent Calendar			
File created:	6/13/2007		In control	: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council			
On agenda:	9/18/2007		Final action				
Title:	<ul> <li>Subject: Purchase Of 5818 International Boulevard</li> <li>From: Community and Economic Development Agency</li> <li>Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing and Upon Conclusion Action On The Following Pieces Of Legislation:</li> <li>1) Introduction (First Reading) Of An Ordinance Authorizing The Purchase Of Real Property At 5818 International Boulevard (Apn 038-3234-012-03 And 038-3234-013-01) From A. Essabhoy, Trustee Of The Essabhoy Trust, For \$790,000, Plus Customary Real Estate Closing Costs, For Redevelopment As A Teen Youth Center, And Accepting And Appropriating A Contribution Of \$790,000, Plus Customary Real Estate Closing Costs, From The Redevelopment Agency Under The Cooperation Agreement For The Purchase Of The Property; And</li> </ul>						
Sponsors:	Community & Economic Development Agency						
Indexes:	-		-				

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 12825 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2007	4	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
7/17/2007	1	*Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
7/17/2007	3	*Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency/City Council	Approved On Introduction and Scheduled for Final Passage	Pass
6/14/2007	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

#### Subject: Purchase Of 5818 International Boulevard

#### From: Community and Economic Development Agency

# Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing and Upon Conclusion Action On The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

**1)** Introduction (First Reading) Of An Ordinance Authorizing The Purchase Of Real Property At 5818 International Boulevard (Apn 038-3234-012-03 And 038-3234-013-01) From A. Essabhoy, Trustee Of The Essabhoy Trust, For \$790,000, Plus Customary Real Estate Closing Costs, For Redevelopment As A Teen Youth Center, And Accepting And Appropriating A Contribution Of \$790,000, Plus Customary Real Estate Closing Costs, From The Redevelopment Agency Under The Cooperation Agreement For The Purchase Of The Property; And